

18-05-2026
ct no. 10
Sl. 4
RP

WPA 5424 of 2026

Yashashvi Securties Private Limited

-Versus-

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax Central Circle
2(1) and Ors.

Mr. Sanjukta Gupta,
Mr. Sukanya Dutta.

...for the respondent

1. The assessment year there is a typographical error which has crept in the order dated 07.05.2026 in the 3rd line of paragraph no. 2 on the first page of the said order the expression “2025-26” shall stand corrected to read as “2015-16”.
2. Let the aforesaid corrections be incorporated in the order dated 07.05.2026.
3. The remaining portion of the said order shall remain unaltered.
4. Department is directed to make the necessary corrections.

(Smita Das De, J.)